
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.11

EESSC 9/4/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos10 38.11

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire9 38.62

8010 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy9 39.11

8007 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson7 48.21

8008 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker6 51.37

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue5 54.08

8042 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsEESSC 9/4/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12014 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 33.58

12047 Rascal Toy Fox Terrier Marcia Higgins NQ 44.87

12032 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 47.46

12037 Norman Parson Russell Terrier Rachel Hutchings NQ 47.67

12001 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 54.21



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.54

EESSC 9/4/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 33.54

16073 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney8 38.06

16066 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson8 38.78

16019 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt8 38.79

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt8 39.34

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins7 41.43

16004 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16051 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 37.17

16062 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 48.75



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.96

EESSC 9/4/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20115 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson10 35.96

20075 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick9 37.31

20044 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley8 42.5

20029 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur8 43.39

20012 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ NT

20011 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20007 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ NT

20043 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20073 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20023 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

20092 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ NT

20003 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20120 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ NT

20067 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20004 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 33.49

20047 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 33.69

20028 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 33.8

20034 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 35.39

20002 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ 38.2

20005 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 38.62

20085 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 38.91

20100 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 39.52

20025 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 40.4

20041 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 43.07

20035 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 43.5



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.96

EESSC 9/4/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20119 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 45.2

20121 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 48.44



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.43

EESSC 9/4/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld10 34.43

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett8 38.05

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons8 40.39

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita8 41.68

24030 Zeke All American Alice Smith7 43.47

24016 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter7 43.66

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 40.48



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsEESSC 9/4/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ NT

12024 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 39.43

12036 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 46.64



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.74

EESSC 9/4/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16068 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson10 44.74

16032 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ NT

16035 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 44.33



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

45.5

EESSC 9/4/2017

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20118 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani10 45.5

20058 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ NT

20123 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20089 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20059 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20124 Scarlett Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20088 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 42.55



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2017

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24036 Ranger All American Emily Parenteau NQ 61.42 2.312



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

EESSC 9/4/2017

136

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8042 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2017

139

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 30.35 4.5799



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/4/2017

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20122 Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Ann Camp100 52.8 2.6894

20085 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 29.45 4.8217

20086 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.76 3.8629

20112 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 43.8 3.2420

20110 Rhaena Australian Shepherd Ashlyn Chebro NQ 52.04 2.7287



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/4/2017

163

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo95 47.63 3.4222

12026 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 56.14 2.9035

12031 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 59.91 2.7207



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

EESSC 9/4/2017

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Tula English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2017

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 39.04 4.4057

20121 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 45.42 3.7869

20070 Petey Australian Shepherd Kyle Schumann95 54.72 3.1433

20120 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini85 54.71 3.1438

20076 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ NT

20119 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 55.68 3.0891

20067 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 64.44 2.6691

20073 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 73.57 2.3379



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

EESSC 9/4/2017

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell95 71.99 2.3892



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

EESSC 9/4/2017

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 81.77 2.1768



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/4/2017

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 51.93 3.4277

12037 Norman Parson Russell Terrier Rachel Hutchings NQ 54.79 3.2488



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/4/2017

183

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16072 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman100 49.47 3.6992

16004 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 56.44 3.2424

16071 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante NQ 84.83 2.1573



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2017

187

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney100 60.92 3.0696

20004 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20002 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ 42.61 4.3886

20003 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 46.42 4.0284

20094 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 55.33 3.3797

20011 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 59.99 3.1172

20010 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 64.93 2.8800

20001 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ 70.62 2.648

20007 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 78.06 2.3956



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/4/2017

187

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

EESSC 9/4/2017

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 42.26 4.2120

8038 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 47.57 3.7419

8010 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 47.62 3.7379

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.79 3.7246

8007 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 51.36 3.4657

8004 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 53.69 3.3153

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 56.5 3.1504

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 57.32 3.1054

8008 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 64.62 2.7546

8039 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 53.74 3.3122

8006 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 71.45 2.4913



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/4/2017

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 34.97 5.0901

12046 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 37.07 4.8017

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.99 4.6854

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.19 4.0281

12012 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 46.24 3.8495

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.05 3.4868

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 54.87 3.2440

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 60.9 2.9228

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 61.71 2.8845

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 71.1 2.5035

12047 Rascal Toy Fox Terrier Marcia Higgins NQ NT

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 35.42 5.0254

12014 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 40.19 4.429

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 58.95 3.0195

12015 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 63.01 2.8249



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/4/2017

183

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16064 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 34.66 5.2799

16065 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 41.8 4.378

16029 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 43.35 4.2215

16073 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 44.59 4.1041

16019 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 45.1 4.0576

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 46.17 3.9636

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16063 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ NT

16066 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 42.26 4.3303

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 45.91 3.9861

16028 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 46.33 3.9499

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 48.76 3.7531

16017 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 51.26 3.5700

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 51.64 3.5438

16010 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 54.21 3.3758

16062 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 54.78 3.3406

16059 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 54.83 3.3376

16074 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 55.2 3.3152

16026 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 59.11 3.0959



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2017

187

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 37.76 4.9523

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 39.21 4.7692

20100 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld100 41.16 4.5432

20099 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 41.2 4.5388

20040 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 42.67 4.3825

20034 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom100 44.88 4.1667

20114 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 45.98 4.067

20031 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 47.27 3.956

20038 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 47.37 3.9476

20035 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 50.09 3.7333

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 50.3 3.7177

20041 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 50.35 3.7140

20044 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 51.21 3.6516

20029 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 55 3.4

20023 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 57.26 3.2658

20097 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 62.81 2.9772

20115 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ NT

20039 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 35.11 5.3261

20025 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 47.47 3.9393

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 50.74 3.6855

20014 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 50.88 3.6753

20028 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 56.77 3.294

20026 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 56.88 3.2876

20043 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 63.81 2.9306



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/4/2017

187

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 37.25 5.0201

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 37.99 4.9223

24035 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 38.29 4.8838

24011 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 46.25 4.0432

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 53.65 3.4856

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 54.18 3.4515

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ NT

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.12 3.8861

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 50.28 3.7192

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 51.74 3.6142

24016 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 57.92 3.2286



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/4/2017

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard90 52.41 2.7094



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 9/4/2017

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20124 Scarlett Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20113 Derby Great Dane T C Lardner NQ NT

20123 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 76.67 1.8521



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 9/4/2017

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/4/2017

187

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 81.18 2.3035



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

EESSC 9/4/2017

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 48.59 3.6633

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 50.97 3.4923

4009 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 57.79 3.0801

4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 59 3.0169

4014 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ NT

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 62.51 2.8475

4011 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 64.25 2.7704



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

EESSC 9/4/2017

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 65.7 2.7093

8031 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT

8041 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ 40.14 4.4345

8019 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 54.27 3.2799

8018 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 54.73 3.2523



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/4/2017

183

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 41.78 4.3801

12048 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman100 53.11 3.4457



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2017

187

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 37.61 4.9721

16041 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.02 4.0635

16068 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 46.4 4.0302

16038 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 53.56 3.4914

16035 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 55.96 3.3417



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/4/2017

187

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 62.85 2.9753

20118 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 63.02 2.9673

20117 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 67.09 2.7873

20058 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ NT

20056 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 52.75 3.5450

20116 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 57.15 3.2721

20130 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 58.72 3.1846

20059 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 65.96 2.8351

20054 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 71.45 2.6172

20061 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 101 1.8515



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.71

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 45.45



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 34.99

12046 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 37.75



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 44.2

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 50.24

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16064 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 33.73

16028 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 48.95

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 52.64

16026 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 54.66

16063 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 63.62

16062 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 63.79



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 34.01

20035 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 47.47

20085 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ NT

20115 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 44.34

20041 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 44.88

20100 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 46.54

20099 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 48.28

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 51.79

20031 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 54.96

20044 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 68.2



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 35.27

24032 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 36.13

24035 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 43.59

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 54.91

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 55.43

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 57.82

24011 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 62.73



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12048 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman100 54.9



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 45.24

16068 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 49.66



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 58.68



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 32.59

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 33.76



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 26.4

12037 Norman Parson Russell Terrier Rachel Hutchings100 39.4

12046 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 29.42



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16064 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 27.88

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ NT

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16017 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 30.68

16062 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 32.9



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 27.95

20031 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 39.35

20035 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 42.89



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 31.12

24035 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 31.61

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 30.7

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 35.1

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 36.43



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 9/4/2017

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16085 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 41.43

16041 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/4/2017

122

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24036 Ranger All American Emily Parenteau NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/4/2017

122

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20120 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 25.36 4.8107

20110 Rhaena Australian Shepherd Ashlyn Chebro100 30.25 4.0331

20076 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard94 47.92 2.5459

20085 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 22.21 5.4930

20086 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 29.65 4.1147

20121 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 33.6 3.631

20122 Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Ann Camp NQ 72.03 1.6937



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 9/4/2017

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8042 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/4/2017

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts95 41.39 3.1892

12035 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 39 3.3846

12026 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 49.75 2.6533



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/4/2017

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16071 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante NQ 42.03 3.2834

16045 Tula English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 46.33 2.9786



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/4/2017

145

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli100 37.69 3.8472

20070 Petey Australian Shepherd Kyle Schumann95 29.76 4.8723

20119 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney95 31.4 4.6178

20073 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20005 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 29.38 4.9353

20067 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 32.17 4.5073

20012 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 43.38 3.3426

20112 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 49.46 2.9317

20007 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 54.62 2.6547



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/4/2017

145

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 30.98 4.6804



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/4/2017

143

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 38.29 3.7347

12001 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 57.08 2.5053



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/4/2017

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 29.37 5.0392

16051 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 33.09 4.4727

16004 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 58.8 2.5170



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/4/2017

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ NT

20075 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ NT

20100 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 33.98 4.5026

20026 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 34.38 4.4503

20003 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 40 3.825

20011 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 47.82 3.1995

20001 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ 48.17 3.1763

20094 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 50.75 3.0148



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 9/4/2017

143

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.86 4.955

8010 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 31.74 4.5054

8039 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 35.96 3.9766

8007 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 36.65 3.9018

8004 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 37.73 3.7901

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 41.33 3.46

8038 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 33.04 4.3281

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 35.23 4.0590

8008 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 41.94 3.4096

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 46.98 3.0438

8006 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 51.94 2.7532

8002 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 54.24 2.6364



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/4/2017

143

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12046 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 25.73 5.5577

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.04 4.607

12037 Norman Parson Russell Terrier Rachel Hutchings100 36.27 3.9427

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.75 3.8912

12047 Rascal Toy Fox Terrier Marcia Higgins100 37.12 3.8524

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.82 3.7811

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 39.22 3.6461

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 40.61 3.5213

12012 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12014 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 24.52 5.832

12038 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 24.72 5.7848

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 28.28 5.0566

12015 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 41.9 3.4129

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 51.38 2.7832

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 54.21 2.6379



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/4/2017

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 26.06 5.6792

16066 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 27.45 5.3916

16028 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 29.03 5.0982

16019 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 29.15 5.0772

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 32.25 4.5891

16026 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 34.24 4.3224

16059 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 35.67 4.1491

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 38.51 3.8432

16062 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 38.82 3.8125

16010 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 39.43 3.7535

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 25.29 5.8521

16065 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 29.65 4.9916

16064 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 29.95 4.9416

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 30.71 4.8193

16017 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 31.11 4.7573

16073 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 33.44 4.4258

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 33.51 4.4166

16072 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 34.09 4.3414

16074 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 47.66 3.1053



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/4/2017

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.82 5.9256

20034 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom100 27.43 5.5778

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 27.57 5.5495

20004 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 28.15 5.4352

20115 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 28.39 5.3892

20040 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 29.63 5.1637

20114 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 30.05 5.0915

20031 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 33.82 4.524

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 35.98 4.2524

20038 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ NT

20039 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 24.26 6.3067

20014 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 32.15 4.7589

20099 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 32.5 4.7077

20028 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 33.78 4.5293

20025 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 34.58 4.4245

20041 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.07 4.2418

20043 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 38.82 3.9413

20023 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 40.11 3.8145

20033 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 41.14 3.7190

20097 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 42.36 3.6119

20044 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 43.3 3.5335

20035 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 44.34 3.4506

20029 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 48.74 3.1391



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/4/2017

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 38.04 4.0221

24035 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ NT

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 25.09 6.0980

24015 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 27.04 5.6583

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.14 5.0763

24032 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 30.52 5.0131

24011 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.63 4.8372

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 32.14 4.7604

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 33.09 4.6238

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 42.9 3.5664

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 46.73 3.2741



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/4/2017

122

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ 33.79 3.6105

16058 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 38.52 3.1672



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 9/4/2017

122

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20113 Derby Great Dane T C Lardner NQ NT

20124 Scarlett Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/4/2017

145

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 59.06 2.4551



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 9/4/2017

145

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20123 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 59.25 2.4473

20049 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 62.5 2.32



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

EESSC 9/4/2017

143

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4014 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 66.34 2.1556



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

EESSC 9/4/2017

143

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 35.41 4.0384

4009 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.46 3.3679

4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 45.25 3.1602

4011 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 46.61 3.0680

4007 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ NT

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 43.84 3.2619

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 49.67 2.8790



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 9/4/2017

143

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 37.62 3.8012

8019 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 48.49 2.9491

8031 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 35.96 3.9766

8017 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 52.34 2.7321



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 9/4/2017

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 29.11 5.0842

12048 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 36.31 4.0760



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/4/2017

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 25.74 5.9441

16041 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 32.52 4.7048

16035 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 33.42 4.5781

16038 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 39.02 3.9211

16068 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 40 3.825



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/4/2017

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 30.12 5.0797

20116 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 35.16 4.3515

20052 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 39.66 3.8578

20117 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 47.07 3.2505

20088 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.32 4.8851

20118 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 36.39 4.2045

20054 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 52.27 2.9271

20059 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 72 2.125


